

DEPARTMENT OF UROLOGY CONFERENCE SCHEDULE February 2025

Monthly Topic: Uroradiology

City-wide Urology Grand Rounds

⇒ Wednesday, 7:00-7:45 AM

February 5 HSLC 1345/Webex "Disclosure of Unanticipated Outcomes/Breaking Bad News" *, **

Robert Ebbe, Brad Wuotila, Dr. Kristin Ebert

February 12 HSLC 1345/Webex "Am I Allowed to Cry? The Health Care Worker's Complex

Relationship with Grief" *,**

Zoe Blumenthal, MD

February 19 HSLC 1306/Webex Department of Surgery and Urology Joint Grand Rounds

"Optimizing Culture and Climate in the OR" *, **

February 26 HSLC 1345/Webex Morbidity and Mortality Conference *, ** | Green/Blue

<u>U.W. Urology Conference</u> ⇒ Wednesday, 7:45-8:30 AM

February 5 HSLC 1345 Breaking Bad News Simulation: Role Playing, Breakout Group Case Scenarios

February 12 HSLC 1345 Unknown Case Conference | Stevens/Steele

February 19 HSLC 1306/Webex <u>Department of Surgery and Urology Joint Grand Rounds</u>

"Optimizing Culture and Climate in the OR" *, **

February 26 HSLC 1345 Indications Conference | Green/Purple

The Urology Conference Schedule is available at www.urology.wisc.edu.

continuing educa

To patient care, the University of Wisconsin-Madison ICEP is jointly accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME), the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education (ACPE), and the American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC) to provide continuing education for the healthcare team.



American Medical Association (AMA)

The University of Wisconsin-Madison ICEP designates this live activity for a maximum of 0.75 AMA PRA Category 1 CreditTM. Physicians should daim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity

American Nurses Credentialing Center (ANCC)

The University of Wisconsin–Madison ICEP designates this live activity for a maximum of 0.75 ANCC contact hours.

Continuing Education Unit

*Accreditation Statement

The University of Wisconsin–Madison ICEP, as a member of the University Professional & Continuing Education Association (UPCEA), authorizes this program for 0.075 CEUs or 0.75 hour.

The University of Wisconsin–Madison ICEP, as a member of the University Professional & Continuing Education Association (UPCEA), authorizes this program for 0.075 CEUs or 0.75 hour

